

State Bank of Pakistan SBP-BSC (Bank)

Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. KO(GSU)/10902/ Janitorial services/ 2020/21

PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL & MAINTENANCE SERVICES AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN, SBP BSC (BANK), KARACHI OFFICE

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Karachi Office invites sealed bids from the Service Providers, registered with Income Tax Department, who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for outsourcing of Janitorial & Maintenance Services at State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC premises located at I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at office of the Assistant Chief Manager, General Services Unit, 2nd Floor, Main Building, State Bank of Pakistan, I.I.Chundrigar Road, Karachi. The documents can be obtained through an application on the letter head of the firm/company. Price of the bidding documents is PKR 1,000/-(One thousand Rupees) (non-refundable) in the form of Pay order/ Demand draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC).

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of DCM (GSU), 2nd Floor, Main Building, State Bank of Pakistan, I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi, on or before 09-03-2021 till 11:00 AM. Bids will be opened on the same day at the same venue at 11:30 AM. In case bid opening date is falling on a public holiday, the bid will be opened on next working day at the same time at the same venue. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and State Bank of Pakistan websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank), Karachi 2nd Floor, Main Building, State Bank of Pakistan, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi, Pakistan, +UAN: 111-727-111 Phone: (92-21)-33115255 & 32455247, Facsimile :(92-21)-99221365, Contact Email: KO-GS-Helpdesk@sbp.org.pk Contact Email: KO-GS-Helpdesk@sbp.org.pk, Website: www.sbp.org.pk